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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CO~nSSION OF THE STA~E OF CALIFORNIA 

Application of JOSEPH DUPUY and ) 
LOUIS DUPUY" dba DUPOY, 'rRUCK" ) 
to operate a highway common ) 
carrier service pur suant to the ) 
provisions of Sec. 1063 of the ) 
Public Utilities Code. ) 

--------------------------) 

Application No. 36472 

OPINION -- ... ~ .... ---
Joseph Dupuy and Louis Dupuy are engaged in the 

transportation of property in California pursuant to permits issued 

by this Commission. 

Applicants seek an order authorizing them to conduct 

service as a highway common carrier for the transportation of 

building materials, equipment and supplies, generally between all 

pOints in Los Angeles, Orange and San Bernardino Counties. 

Notice ot t1ling or the application was given all common 

carriers subject to the jurisdiction ot this Commission. 

This application was tiled pursuant to Decision No. ;0448, 
1n Case No. 5478, dated August 17, 19$4. In that decision, the 

Commission enunciated a policy under which it may consider operation 

as a highway permit carrier up to and including September 10, 1953, 

as evidenee of public convenience and necessity, if it appears 

that such operation may be found to constitute common carriage 

under the terms ot the Nolan deCision (Nolan v. PubliC Utilities 

Commission, ~l C (2d) 392). The allegations ot the application 

and the representation5 tiled in thiS matter indicate, however, 

and the Commission finds that as of September 10, 1953, applicants 

were conducting their operations wi thin the scope of the pe rm:t t s 

heretofore issued by this Commission. Such operations not having 
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constitu.ted h1ghway common earr'1age, the sought eerti.tieate-·ot 

public convenienoe and necessity is not a requisite tor continuance 

ot applic~t8f operations as conducted on the said date; and the 

application will be denied. 

The applicants are hereby plaoed on not1ce tnat the 

Commission, by this decision, makes no tind1r.g and expresses no 

opinion a~ to whether applicants have or have not been con4acting 

their operations within the scope or their pe~itted aut~or1ty 

s1nce September 10, 19$3; and that the prOVisions otSeotlon 1063 

or the Public Utilit1es Code will be strictly entorced. 

ORDER ------
The Commission has considered the application-and 

representations ~11ed herein, Now Therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Applicat10n No. 36472 1s den1ed. 

The etfective date ot this order shall be ninety days 

after the date hereof. 

Cjmm.i8sioners 


